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Reis welding robot system RV30-16 with RDS50 and RDS11
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Reis welding robot system
- Industrial robot RV30-16
- Linear positioning unit RLV25

- Positioner rotary swivel module RDS50 (5 t)

- Positioner rotary swivel module RDS11 (1,1 t)
- Welding equipment Fronius TPS 5000 TWIN
- Torch changing unit

- Extraction system

- Protective fence TROAX
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Industrial robot Reis RV30-16

Controller system ROBOTstarV-IPC
Year of manufacture: 2012

Operating hours: approx. 8.000 h

Very good general condition

Components

Technische Daten
technical data
donnees techniques

Typ [ Type RV30-16 RV30-26

Maximallast ’

max. payload / charge maximale 16 kg 26kg

Zusatzlast A3 10 k 20 k

additional load A3 / charge supplémentaire A3 9 9

Zusatzlast A2

additional load A2 / charge supplémentaire A2 20 kg 35 kg

max. Zusatzlast A2+A3 20 k 35 k

max. additional load A2+A3 | charge maximale supplémentaire A2+A3 9 9

Zusatzlast Al

additional load A1/ charge supplémentaire A1l 50 kg 50 kg

Achsdaten / axis data / données axes Geschwindigkeit / speed ! vitesse
Achse [ axis / axe 1 (A1) 165 °/s 165 °/s
Achse | axis [ axe 2 (A2) 165 °/s 165 °fs
Achse [ axis | axe 3 (A3) 150 *Is 150 *Is
Achse [ axis | axe 4 (Ad) 450 /s 300 *fs
Achse [ axis | axe 5 (A5) 450 /s 300 *fs
Achse [ axis | axe 6 (AB) 500 °/s 400 °fs

Wiederholgenauigkeit / repeatability / répétabilité: £ 0,05 mm + 0,05 mm

Gewicht Grundgerat (ohne Steuerung)

weight of standard unit (without control cabinet) 360 kg 400 kg

poids de I'unité de base (sans armoire)

Mittlere Leistungsaufnahme 17 KVA 2 3 KVA

medium power consumption / puissance moyenne ' '

Elektr. Anschlusswgn . . 2.7 KVA 3.7 kVA

connected load / puissance installée

Netzseitige Absicherung max. 3x 25A Sicherung trige / fuse slow-blowing /

mains fusing / fusibles au réseau fusible & action retardée

Schutzart (EN 60529) A1 - A6

protective system (EMN 60529) A1 — A IP65 IP&5

type de protection (EN 60529) A1 - A6

Befestigungsart
fastening / position

stehend / upright / debout
hangend / suspended / suspendu
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Components

Linear positioning unit Reis RLV25

- Positioning of the robot

- movement range 1.500 mm

Technische Daten / technical data / données techniques

Typ | Type RLV10 RLV25

RLV40

Maximallast
max. payload 1000 kg 2500 kg
charge maximale

4000 kg

zul. Last auf Transportwagen
additional load on transportation slide 300 kg -
charge supplémentaire sur le chariot de transport

Geschwindigkeit bei max. Last 600 kg 21ms 1800 kg 14m/s

2400 kg 1.0m/s

speed 800 kg 2,0 mis 2100 kg 12mis

3000 kg 0,9 m/s

vitesse 1000 kg 1,9 m/s 2500 kg 1,0 mis

4000 kg 0,8 m/s

Wiederholgenauigkeit / repeatability / répétabilité:] +0,1mm +0,1mm

+0,1mm

Max. zul. Kippmoment
max. filting moment 17,5 KNm 30 kNm
moment de basculement maxi.

60 kNm

Gewicht Grundgerat (ohne Last und Steuerung)
weight basic unit (without load and control) 570kg 1300 kg
poids unité de base (sans charge et commande)

1600 kg

Mehrgewicht Erweiterung TA um 500 mm
extra weight of extension TA by 500 mm TA 80 kg 117 kg
poids supplémentaire de I'extension TA de 500 mm

155 kg

Elekir. Anschlusswert

connected load / puissance installée L bt

2,1kVA

Netzseitige Absicherung
mains fusing / fusibles au réseau

max. 3x 25A Sicherung trage / fuse slow-blowing / fusible a action retardée

. Rv10-6
. Rv20-6
. RvV20-16

Rv30-16
RV30-26
RV60-16
RvE0-26
RvE0-40
RV60-60
RH40

RH70

RLV geeignet fiir

RCS09

+ RV10-6 / RV20-0x
RCVO5

+ RV10-6 7 RV20-x0x
Rv130-40
RV130-60
RV130-90
Rv130-130
Rv180-150S
Rv240-180
Rv240-240

RH130

RH300




- ROBOSYSS

Part positioner Reis RDS50

- Load capacity: 5.000 kg
- Basic component: RDM120

- Surface-mounted component: RDM50

Components

Technische Daten
technical data
données techniques

Typ / Type RDS50
Max. Traglast / max. payload / charge maximale 5000 kg
Max. Drehmoment * / max. torque * / moment d"'un couple maximale * 10000 Nm
Max. Kippmoment * / max. filting moment * / moment de basculement maxi. * 25000 Nm
Bewegungsbereich / Schwenkachse / swivel axis / axe pivotant 370°
movement range / plage de mouvement Drehachse / rotary axis / axe tournant 360°
N . Schwenkachse / swivel axis / axe pivotant 8°/s
Geschwindigkeit / speed / vitesse Drehachse / rotary axis / axe tournant 17 °/'s
: o . T Schwenkachse / swivel axis / axe pivotant + 1,5 arcmin
Wiederholgenauigkeit / repeatability / répétabilité: e o i + 1.5 arcmin
Hohlwelle fur Mediendurchfiihrung / hollow shaft for media supply / 2175
arbre creux pour passage pour médias mm
. . . Ohne Unterbau/ with base / sans base 7020 kg
Gewicht / weight / poids Mit Unterbau/ without base / sans base 7860 kg
Gewicht Planscheibe /
weight plate diameter / Standard / standard @D = 1400mm 510 kg
poids du plateau
Elektr. Anschlusswert / connected load / puissance installée 1,3 kVA
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Part positioner Reis RDS11

- Load capacity: 1.100 kg
- Basic component: RDM50

- Surface-mounted component: RDM11

Components

Technische Daten
technical data
données techniques

Typ / Type RDS11
Max. Traglast / max. payload / charge maximale 1100 kg
Max. Drehmoment * / max. torque * / moment d'un couple maximale * 2200 Nm
Max. Kippmoment * / max. tilting moment * / moment de basculement maxi. * 6600 Nm
Bewegungsbereich / Schwenkachse / swivel axis / axe pivotant 370°
movement range / plage de mouvement Drehachse / rotary axis / axe tournant 370°
N . Schwenkachse / swivel axis / axe pivotant 177s
/
Geschwindigkeit / speed / vitesse Drehachse / rotary axis / axe tournant 65 s
- < - .
Wiederholgenauigkeit / repeatability / répétabilité: Schwenkachse / swiy ?l axis [ axe pivotant £15 arcm o
Drehachse / rotary axis / axe tournant + 1 arcmin
Hohlwelle fir Mediendurchfiihrung / hollow shaft for media supply / 260
arbre creux pour passage pour médias mm
Gewicht / weight / poids 3400 kg
Gewicht Planscheibe / Standard / standard @ D =800 mm 110 kg
weight plate diameter /
poids du plateau Option / option @ D = 1200 mm 248 kg
Elektr. Anschlusswert / connected load / puissance installée 1,0 kKVA




J’ ROBOSYS
Components

MIG /| MAG - welding system
- Fronius TPS 5000 TWIN
- 2 X Fronius remote control RCU 5000i

- DINSE torch change and storage system

- Fronius Robacta Drive TWIN - System
(double wire welding)
Thielmann torch cleaning device TWIN
- Fronius Robacta Drive Single - System

(single wire welding)

Binzel Torch cleaning device Single
- Accessories:
NORFI extraction system

2 X movable extraction hoods
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Inquiry number
Availability
Delivery conditions
Options

Price

Conditions

- 2025001 (please specify in case of queries)

-> ex stock

- EXW Leipzig

-> Upgrate to Controller system ROBOTstarVI

- Welding system new (Fronius TPS 500i or EWM)
-> Optical sensors upgradable

-> 3D-model based cladding

-> on request

We are also able to offer you complete installation, commissioning, part
programming and service for the system.

RoboSys GmbH
Anna-Seghers-Str. 171c
D — 12489 Berlin

Contact:

Mike Lorenz

Tel. +49-1705606131
m.lorenz@robosys.eu
WwWW.robosys.eu
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